
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 11993-2023

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:6/27/2023 Health & Human Services Committee

On agenda: Final action:7/17/2023 7/21/2023

Title: To authorize the Executive Director of CelebrateOne to enter into a grant-funded service contract with
Physicians Careconnection up to $347,772.00 for housing administration services; to modify existing
non-profit service contract dollar amounts with The Homeless Families Foundation, Columbus
Metropolitan Housing Authority, Barbara Poppe Associates, and AJC Solutions to realign
COHHIO/Ohio Department of Health funding; to waive the competitive bidding requirements of the
Columbus City Code; and to declare an emergency. ($347,772.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bid Waiver Form, 2. Ord 1993-2023 Funding Summary, 3. FW_ Grant Legislation Question - Ord
1993-2023

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK7/21/2023 1

SignedACTING MAYOR7/20/2023 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT7/17/2023 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council7/17/2023 1 Pass

City of Columbus Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

